Caledonian
141ADDISON
Flame Retardant Optic Fiber Cables
Flame Retardant Tight Buffered Distribution Fiber Optic cables
MTA-B-C-D-H
 Fiber
Tight Buffer Coating

143ADDISON
Flame Retardant Optic Fiber Cables
TYPE CODES
MTA-B-C-D-E-F-G-H
C No of Fibers
Fiber Type
4: 50/125 um(OM3)   7: NZDS SM fiber per  ITU-T G.656
5: 50/125 um(OM2)   8: NZDS SM fiber per  ITU-T G.655
6: 62.5/125um(OM1) 9: Standard SM fiber per  ITU-T G.652.D
Sub Unit
0: No Sub Unit
Y: PVC
H: LSZH
Outer Sheath
H: LSZH
Sub Unit Diameter
A: 0.9mm (up to 12 fibers)
B: 3.6mm (12-36 fibers)
C: 4.2mm (24-72 fibers)
N
Standard
GR-20/RUS 7
CFR1755.900
(REA PE-90) N
Standard
ICEA S 87-640
Flame Retardancy
NF C32-070-2.1(C2)
IEC60332-1-2/EN50265-2-1
Reduced Fire Propagation
NF C32-070-2.2(C1)
IEC60332-3-24
EN50266-2-4
Low Toxicity
NES 02-713/NF C 20-454
Low Corrosivity
IEC60754-2
EN50267-2-2/3
NF C 32-074
Low Smoke Emission
IEC 61034-1&2
EN 50268-1&2/NF C32-073
Zero
Halogen Free
IEC60754-1
EN50267-2-1
Armour
Blank: No armour
STA:  Corrugated steel tape armour
SWB: Steel wire braid
Inner Sheath
2Y: PE
Y: PVC
H: LSZH
Central strength member
Blank: No Central strength member
A: Aramid yarn
F: Fiber reinforced plastic(FRP)